20th Annual General Meeting – Notice
[1]
MANAKSIA STEELS LIMITED
Regd. Office: Turner Morrison Building,
6 Lyons Range, 1st Floor, Kolkata- 700 001
Phone No.:+91-33-2231 0055/56; Fax No.: +91-33-2230 0336,
Email:infomsl@manaksiasteels.com; Website: www.manaksiasteels.com
Corporate Identity Number: L27101WB2001PLC138341
NOTICE OF 20TH (TWENTIETH) ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING
NOTICE is hereby given that the 20th (Twentieth) Annual General Meeting (AGM) of the Members of the
Manaksia Steels Limited (“Company”) will be held on Tuesday, the 21st  September, 2021 at 03.00
P.M. (IST) through Video Conferencing (“VC”)/Other Audio Visual Means (“OAVM”) to transact the
following business (es) in accordance with the applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and the
SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and other applicable laws read
with MCA General Circular No. 20/2020, 14/2020, 17/2020 and 02/2021 dated 5th May, 2020, 8th April,
2020, 13th April, 2020 and 13th January, 2021 respectively and also SEBI Circular No.
SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD2/CIR/P/2021/11 dated January 15, 2021 read with Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/
CMD1/CIR/P/2020/79 dated May 12, 2020 and other applicable circulars, if any:
Ordinary Business:
1. To receive, consider and adopt:
a) the Audited Standalone Financial Statements of the Company for the Financial Year ended

6 Lyons Range, 1st Floor,
Kolkata – 700 001
Date : 11th August, 2021
By Order of the Board of Directors
Ajay Sharma
Company Secretary
ACS: 34079
20th Annual General Meeting – Notice
[4]
NOTES:
(1)  In view of the continuing Covid-19 pandemic, the Ministry of Corporate Affairs
(“MCA”) has vide its Circular No. 20/2020 dated May 5, 2020 read with circulars No.
14/2020, 17/2020, 2/2021 dated April 8, 2020, April 13, 2020, January 13, 2021
respectively (collectively referred to as “MCA Circulars”) and also SEBI Circular No.
SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD2/CIR/P/2021/11 dated January 15, 2021 read with SEBI
Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD1/CIR/P/2020/79 dated May 12, 2020 (collectively
referred to as “SEBI Circulars”) and all other relevant circulars issued from time to
time, if any, permitted the holding of the Annual General Meeting (“AGM”) through
VC / OAVM, without the physical presence of the Members at a common venue. In
compliance with the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 (“Act”), SEBI (Listing

20th Annual General Meeting – Notice
[5]
to attend and vote at the AGM.
(9) The requirement to place the matter relating to appointment of Auditors for ratification
by members at every Annual General Meeting has been done away with vide
notification dated May 7, 2018 issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs, New Delhi.
Accordingly, no resolution is proposed for ratification of appointment of Auditors, who
were appointed in the Annual General Meeting held on 25th September, 2019 .
(10) A Statement pursuant to Section 102(1) of the Companies Act, 2013 and Secretarial
Standard on General Meetings (Revised) (SS-2), relating to the Special Business to be
transacted at the Meeting is annexed hereto. The Board of Directors considered that the
special businesses under item no. 3 to 6 unavoidable, be transacted at the AGM.
Information on the Directors retiring by rotation/proposed to be appointed/re-
appointed at the Meeting as required under Regulation 36(3) of the SEBI Listing
Regulations, as amended, and SS-2 are provided in the Annexure to this Notice.
(11) SEBI vide its Notification No. SEBI/LAD-NRO/GN/2018/24 dated 8th June, 2018 and
Notification No. SEBI/LAD-NRO/GN/2018/49 dated 30th November, 2018 amended
Regulation 40 of SEBI Listing Regulations. As per Regulation 40 of the SEBI Listing
Regulations, securities of listed companies can be transferred only in dematerialized
form with effect from April 1, 2019, except in case of request received for transmission
or transposition of securities. In view of this and to eliminate all risks associated with

VI. A person, whose name is recorded in the register of members or in the register of
beneficial owners maintained by the depositories as on the cut-off date shall only be
entitled to avail the facility of remote e-voting as well as voting during the AGM.
VII. Ms. Pammy Jaiswal, Partner (Membership No.: 48046, CP No.: 18059) of Vinod Kothari
& Company, Practising Company Secretaries, has been appointed as the Scrutinizer to
scrutinize the remote e-voting and voting during the AGM in a fair and transparent
manner.
VIII.   The process and manner for remote e-voting are as under:
THE INSTRUCTIONS FOR MEMBERS FOR REMOTE E-VOTING ARE AS UNDER:-
How do I vote electronically using NSDL e-Voting system?
The way to vote electronically on NSDL e-Voting system consists of “Two Steps” which are mentioned
below:
Step 1: Access to NSDL e-Voting system
A) Login method for e-Voting and joining virtual meeting for Individual shareholders
holding securities in demat mode
In terms of SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD/CIR/P/2020/dated December 9, 2020 on
e-Voting facility provided by Listed Companies, Individual shareholders holding securities in
demat mode are allowed to vote through their demat account maintained with Depositories
and Depository Participants. Shareholders are advised to update their mobile number and
email Id in their demat accounts in order to access e-Voting facility.